Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Contract SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHQULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 11-18-2022 CONTACT.
Order Number: CCT 0310 6546 DNR2000000005 3 Procurement Folder: 612358

Document Name:

A/E Services-Twin Fails Resort Outdoor Pool and Structures

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

AJE Services-Twin Falls Resort Outdoor Pool and Structures

one year as per the attached documentation.

Procurement Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt

Buyer Name: Guy L Nisbet
Telephone: (304) 558-2596
Email: guy.l.nisbet@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2020-01-09
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-01-08
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000207246 Requestor Name: James H Adkins
CHAPMAN TECHNICAL GROUP LTD Requestor Phone: (304) 558-3397
PO BOX 1355 Requestor Email: jamie.h.adkins@wv.gov
SAINT ALBANS WV 251771355
us
Vendor Contact Phone:  859-223-3999  Extension: 2 3
Discount Details: FlLE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days T ——
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PARKS & RECREATION-PEM SECTION

SUPERINTENDENT
DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

TWIN FALLS RESORT STATE PARK

324 4TH AVE RR 97
SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25305 MULLENS WV 25882-0667
us us

[1-18" AN

Bex

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

MA_11)jgfsor

Change Order No. 01 issued to renew the contract for

Total Order Amount:‘

$311,782.00

L XN

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNE

DATE: / p

ELECTRONIC SIGNATFURE ON FILE

ELECTRONI

ENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

ENCUMBRANCE CERFIFICATION,
o AT DATS /{ng( @,; @ W /SIQ/ TN A

ONFILE

GNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Nov 18, 2022 Order Number:

CCT 0310 6546 DNR2000000005 3 Page: 1

E:
T

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 01 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including
all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 01/09/2022 through 01/08/2023.
Renewals Remaining: One (1),
Ali provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 81101500 0.00000 0.000000 $311,782.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2020-01-09 2023-01-08

Commodity Line Description: Civil engineering

Extended Description:
Architectural/engineering services and contract administration for replacement of outdoor pool and structures at Twin Falls Resort State Park per negotiated Scope of
Work and Fee Schedule as attached.

Date Printed: Nov 18, 2022 Order Number: CCT 0310 6546 DNR2000000005 3 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Governor Jim Justice Director Brett W. McMillion

MEMORANDUM

TO: Jamie Adkins
Chief Procurement Officer

o)
FROM: Roger C. Wolfe foyx_v w’% ia :

Associate Engineer
DATE: August 9, 2022

SUBIJECT: Twin Falls Resort State Park
A/E services for Qutdoor Pool and Structures
CCT 0310 6546 DNR20*05
Change Order #1, Beyond 20 Days

We, the West Virginia Division of Natural Resources, Planning, Engineering and Maintenance
Section requests a renewal of the above contract under the current terms, conditions, and pricing.
Associated construction projects are still ongoing, requiring continued construction oversight.

It is understood that this contract is beyond 20 days past the original end date of the contract.
There were delays in obtaining all the documentation required for the renewal and then the
submission for processing was inadvertently missed.

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please feel free to contact me.

RW/rw

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES | PLANNING | ENGINEERING | MAINTENANCE
324 4th Avenue | South Charleston, WV 25303 | ph (304) 558-2764 | fax (304) 558-0077 { Wvdnr.gav



Governor Jim Justice Director Brett W. McMillion

MEMORANDUM

TO: Jamie Adkins B
Chief Procure t Officer

FROM: Roger C. Wolfe EZ, v C LJ% \’)N“‘

Associate Engineer
DATE: August 9, 2022

SUBJECT: Twin Falls Resort State Park
A/E services for Outdoor Pool and Structures
CCT 0310 6546 DNR20*05
Change Order #1

We, the West Virginia Division of Natural Resources, Planning, Engineering and Maintenance
Section requests a renewal of the above contract under the current terms, conditions, and pricing.
Associated construction projects are still ongoing, requiring continued construction oversight.

Renewal effective 01/09/2022 through 01/08/2023.
If you have any questions or need any additional information, please feel free to contact me.

RW/rw

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES | PLANNIMNG | ENGINEERING | MAINTENANCE
324 4th Avenue | South Charleston, WV 25303 | ph (304) 558-2764 | fax (304) 558-0077 | Wvdnr.gov



Chapman
Technical
Group

a divislon of
[ty

200 Sixth Avenue
Saint Albans, WV 25177

304,727.5501
304.727.5580 Fax

Buckhannon, Wv
Lexington, KY

www.chaptech.com

December 6, 2021

Mr. Roger Wolfe

WYV Division of Natural Resources
Parks and Recreation

324 4t Avenue

South Charleston, West Virginia 25303

Re: Twin Falls State Park Sprayground

Dear Mr. Wolfe,

Chapman Technical Group would like to request that our
Agreement for the above-referenced project be renewed for an additional
year to provide services through construction. This renewal would be
under the same terms and conditions at no additional cost.

Enclosed are the appropriate insurance certificates and a
Purchasing Affidavit. If you have questions or need additional
information, just let me know.

Sincerely,

CHAPMAN TECHNICAL GROUP

R et
r}'
r
‘/,

Josepn E. Hir&, ASLA
Vice President



